SILVER CREEK WATER CORPORATION

8104 COUNTY LINE ROAD SELLERSBURG, INDIANA 47172 (812) 246-2889 FAX (812) 246-6503



FILED
April 2, 2020
INDIANA UTILITY
REGULATORY COMMISSION

AFFIDAVIT OF UTILITY MANAGER

Comes now Utility Manager and being first duly sworn upon his oath, states as follows:

- 1. That I am manager of Silver Creek Water Corporation located at 8104 County Line Road, Sellersburg, IN 47172.
- 2. That the Silver Creek Water Corporation is a non-for-profit water utility.
- 3. That I am familiar with the financial affairs and condition of the Silver Creek Water Corporation.
- 4. That the Silver Creek Water Corporation currently does not have outstanding indebtedness to the United States Government.

Further, the affiant sayeth naught.

SCOTT A. HAM, UTILITY MANAGER

The undersigned, being first and duly sworn upon oath says:

I am the affiant in the above entitled cause. I have read the foregoing Affidavit and the facts stated therein are true.

SCOTT A. HAM, UTILITY MANAGER

STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF FLOYD, ss:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Scott A. Ham, and executed the above and foregoing Affidavit.

Commission expires:

Resident of 10 Ud County, Indian